FORM **PTO-1594** (Rev. 6-93)

OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)

RECORE

10-11-2000

101483972

7	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE		
. 1			Trademark Office
	8.96	00	
	0 0	_	_

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Bright Microelectronics, Inc.	Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
1012 Stewart Drive	Winbond Electronics Corporation			
Sunnyvale, CA 94086	No. 4, Yen Shin 3 Road			
	Science-Based Industrial Park			
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Hsin-Chu, Taiwan			
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Republic of China 30077			
Corporation-State CA				
☐ Other				
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes XX No	☐ Individual(s) citizenship ☐ Association			
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ General Partnership			
5. Nature of conveyance.	☐ Limited Partnership			
x⊠ Assignment ☐ Merger	☐ Corporation-State R.O.C.			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	Other			
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic represetative designation			
G Value	is attached: XXYes D No			
Execution Date: February 14, 2000	(Designations must be a separate document from assignment)			
Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No				
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):				
	D. Tardamada Danistastian No. (a)			
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)			
75/507,966	·			
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes 1 No				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and			
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved: 1			
Name: DAVID H. JAFFER				
	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$40.00			
ROSENBLUM, PARISH & ISAACS	NOT			
	XX Enclosed *PLEASE CHARGE DEPOSIT			
	ACCOUNT*			
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
**	FOR XXXPAYMENT OR DEFICIENCIES ONLY			
Street Address: 160 WEST SANTA CLARA STREET	9. Denogit account number:			
15th FLOOR	8. Deposit account number:			
	★ 08-0520 ★			
City: SAN JOSE State: CA ZIP: 95113				
	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)			
10/10/2000 ANNED1 00000023 080520 75507966 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
01 FF-441 40.00 CH				
0. Statement and signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of				
the original document.				
1. Max	2-24-00			
DAVID H. JAFFER RUNCO				
Name of Person Signing				
Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:				

REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0243

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Applicant:

Bright Microelectronics, Inc.

Mark:

BRIGHTFLASH

Serial No.:

75/507,966

Our File No.: 2211-05

POWER OF ATTORNEY AND APPOINTMENT OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks **BOX ITU FEE**

2900 Crystal Drive

Arlington VA 22202-3513

Sir:

Applicant hereby appoints each of David H. Jaffer, David A. Eligator, and Jerald E.

Rosenblum, members of the Bar of the State of California, with offices at Rosenblum, Parish &

Isaacs, 160 West Santa Clara Street, Fifteenth Floor, San Jose, California 95113, with the power of

appointment, to prosecute this application to register, to transact all business in the Patent and

Trademark Office in connection therewith, and to receive the certificate of registration.

Applicant hereby designates the firm of Rosenblum, Parish & Isaacs as Applicant's domestic

representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

WINBOND ELECTRONICS

CORPORATION

Job Title: Assistant Vice President

{2211 0005 SJ002792.DOC}

Dated: 2/14/2000

-1-

TRADEMARK REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0244 ASSIGNMENT

Whereas, Bright Microelectronics, Inc. ("BMI"), a California corporation (Assignor), having

an address at 1012 Stewart Drive, Sunnyvale, California 94086, entered into an Agreement and

Plan of Merger with Oriole Holding Corporation ("Oriole"), a Delaware corporation, transferring

substantially all of the business of BMI to Oriole, and;

Whereas Oriole is an indirect wholly owned subsidiary of Winbond Electronics

Corporation, a Republic of China corporation ("Winbond");

Therefore, BMI hereby assigns to:

Winbond Electronics Corporation

No. 4, Yen Shin 3 Road

Science-Based Industrial Park

Hsin-Chu, Taiwan

Republic of China 30077

all of its right, title and interest in and to the trademark BRIGHTFLASH, including all rights to:

U.S. Trademark Application Serial Number 75/507,966, filed June

24. 1998 for the mark BRIGHTFLASH

together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the trademark, and all related U.S., state

and foreign trademark, service mark, trade name, and domain name rights.

BRIGHT MICROELECTRONICS, INC.

Date: 2/14/2000

RECORDED: 08/28/2000

Corporate Office: <u>President</u>

{2211 0005 SJ002750.DOC}

TRADEMARK REEL: 002153 FRAME: 0245